MERCER COUNTY BOARD OF TAXATION
2002 - 2003 RATABLE ANALYSIS

MUNICIPALITY

EAST WINDSOR
EWING*
HAMILTON*
HIGHTSTOWN

HOPEWELL BORO
HOPEWELL TWP
LAWRENCE
PENNINGTON

PRINCETON BORO
PRINCETON TWP
TRENTON*
WASHINGTON
WEST WINDSOR

2002
NET
VALUATION
TAXABLE

$1,224,024,531

$1,727,616,303

$4,719,479,979
$212,366,003

$154,202,003
$2,126,614,562
$2,554,498,658

$229,866,815

$1,006,628,412
$2,305,362,394
$1,851,082,630
$818,965,633
$2,516,048,349

TOTAL

COUNTY AVERAGE

COUNTY MEDIAN

$21,446,756,272 $21,984,112,989

* = STATE FISCAL YEAR MUNICIPALITY

2003 2002 2003
NET NET NET
VALUATION VALUATION VALUATION
TAXABLE % CHANGE APPORTIONED APPORTIONED % CHANGE MUNICIPALITY
$1,284,438,653 4.94% $1,401,556,221  $1,693,866,889 20.86% EAST WINDSOR
$1,747,085,150 1.13% $1,974,342,652  $2,198,572,858 11.36% EWING
$4,832,256,559 2.39% $4,947,948,004  $5,486,519,237 10.88% HAMILTON
$213,731,490 0.64% $249,201,770 $289,523,896 16.18% HIGHTSTOWN
$154,977,997 0.50% $190,990,041 $210,111,697 10.01% HOPEWELL BORO
$2,251,214,397 5.86% $2,415,021,616  $3,045,648,942 26.11% HOPEWELL TWP
$2,612,998,236 2.29% $2,863,562,826  $3,135,595,326 9.50% LAWRENCE
$224,457,622 -2.35% $307,599,564 $330,253,339 7.36%  PENNINGTON
$1,008,758,681 0.21% $1,342,635,978  $1,491,296,715 11.07% PRINCETON BORO
$2,336,446,160 1.35% $2,938,037,378  $3,292,596,254 12.07% PRINCETON TWP
$1,883,665,278 1.76% $1,927,590,919  $1,975,931,334 251% TRENTON
$853,789,317 4.25% $1,008,065,873  $1,161,817,003 15.25% WASHINGTON
$2,580,293,449 2.55% $3,404,644,720  $3,753,697,067 10.25%  WEST WINDSOR
2.51% $24,971,197,562 $28,065,430,557 12.39% TOTAL
1.96% 12.57% COUNTY AVERAGE
1.76% 11.07% COUNTY MEDIAN



