MERCER COUNTY BOARD OF TAXATION

2002 - 2003 RATABLE ANALYSIS

	2002 NET	2003 NET		2002 NET	2003 NET		
MUNICIPALITY	VALUATION TAXABLE	VALUATION TAXABLE	% CHANGE	VALUATION APPORTIONED	VALUATION APPORTIONED	% CHANGE	MUNICIPALITY
EAST WINDSOR EWING* HAMILTON* HIGHTSTOWN	\$1,224,024,531 \$1,727,616,303 \$4,719,479,979 \$212,366,003	\$1,284,438,653 \$1,747,085,150 \$4,832,256,559 \$213,731,490	4.94% 1.13% 2.39% 0.64%	\$1,401,556,221 \$1,974,342,652 \$4,947,948,004 \$249,201,770	\$1,693,866,889 \$2,198,572,858 \$5,486,519,237 \$289,523,896	20.86% 11.36% 10.88% 16.18%	EAST WINDSOR EWING HAMILTON HIGHTSTOWN
HOPEWELL BORO HOPEWELL TWP LAWRENCE PENNINGTON	\$154,202,003 \$2,126,614,562 \$2,554,498,658 \$229,866,815	\$154,977,997 \$2,251,214,397 \$2,612,998,236 \$224,457,622	0.50% 5.86% 2.29% -2.35%	\$190,990,041 \$2,415,021,616 \$2,863,562,826 \$307,599,564	\$210,111,697 \$3,045,648,942 \$3,135,595,326 \$330,253,339	10.01% 26.11% 9.50% 7.36%	HOPEWELL BORO HOPEWELL TWP LAWRENCE PENNINGTON
PRINCETON BORO PRINCETON TWP TRENTON* WASHINGTON WEST WINDSOR	\$1,006,628,412 \$2,305,362,394 \$1,851,082,630 \$818,965,633 \$2,516,048,349	\$1,008,758,681 \$2,336,446,160 \$1,883,665,278 \$853,789,317 \$2,580,293,449	0.21% 1.35% 1.76% 4.25% 2.55%	\$1,342,635,978 \$2,938,037,378 \$1,927,590,919 \$1,008,065,873 \$3,404,644,720	\$1,491,296,715 \$3,292,596,254 \$1,975,931,334 \$1,161,817,003 \$3,753,697,067	11.07% 12.07% 2.51% 15.25% 10.25%	PRINCETON BORO PRINCETON TWP TRENTON WASHINGTON WEST WINDSOR
TOTAL	\$21,446,756,272	\$21,984,112,989	2.51%	\$24,971,197,562	\$28,065,430,557	12.39%	TOTAL
COUNTY AVERAGE			1.96%			12.57%	COUNTY AVERAGE
COUNTY MEDIAN			1.76%			11.07%	COUNTY MEDIAN

^{* =} STATE FISCAL YEAR MUNICIPALITY